

VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13908

PAC	iE
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

*613132543

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 369<u>.345</u>,82 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, THE WV IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LITTLE HUFF CREEK COMPLEX" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR HANOVER, WV (WYOMING CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/16/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON TAKE RT. 119 SOUTH TO LOGAN. IN LOGAN, TAKE RT. 44 SOUTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH RT. 52. TURN LEFT ON RT. 52 SOUTH AND TRAVEL APPROX. 10 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH RT. 80 IN GILBERT. TURN RIGHT AND CONTINUE ON RT. 52 SOUTH APPROX 8 MILES TO HANOVER. IN HANOVER, TURN LEFT ON LITTLE HUFF CREEK ROAD (ACROSS FROM THE SCHOOL). TRAVEL APPROX 1-1/2 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON BUFFALO CREEK RD. TRAVEL UP BUFFALO CREEK RD. APPROX 1-1/2 MILES TO SITE 1. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-320-3961

5-0700131

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

SH H P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EU	l Tes	IMS OF SAL	7 2 000000000	SHIP:V	n A	Issuessa esse		00000000 800	PAPIONTHONIA
	······	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	'NO OF OUR	<u></u>	ə⊓ir v	IA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2007				ODENT	NC TIME		. 70DM
	lesies estate			CAT			UPENI	NG TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.					
	EXHIBI	T 5	:							
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE T ED, T	O PROCEED HE FULLY	D'	:
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY U OR WO DO N	PON WRITT RKMANSHII OT CONFOI	TEN	
	THE HI RATES	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR WYOMIN 21-5A, ET	NT OF L G COUNT	ABOR	MINIMUM V	AY WAGE	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MAI DUE (EXCE CONTAINEI TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY I IS CO ECTS	NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMENTS	S	
·	WORKER A CERT	S' COM IFICAT	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM	IS REQU PENSATI	IRED ON IF	TO PROVII	DE FUL.	
		THE I S CONT		CHECK	ED BELOW !	WILL BE	A RE	QUIREMENT	Г	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S		SFUL VEND			NISH PROC)F	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS		DATE	
						LECTIONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP13908

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. **PERSONAL** OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZEK

*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

+0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 31

304-926-0499

					·							
DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SA	LE	SI	IIP VIA			F.O.B			FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/		<u> </u>		1.1.1								
BID OPENING DATE	: : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	05/09/	2007				BID	OPENIN	G T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	Qυ/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER			JNIT PI	RICE		AMOUNT
	800-6	43-9748	OR W	WW.AV	CAN CON S.OSMRE *****	.GOV					€ * * *	
		٠	co	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE						
	PERSOI STATE LICENS LICENS MADE I CAPITO	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	DE 21-1 RFORM C THE OWERED FOR A WEST V ING 3, -7890.	ONTRA WEST TO.IS CONTR IRGIN	CTIN VIRG SUE ACTO	G WORK INIA C THE CO RS LIC IVISIO	IN ONTI NTRA ENSI N OI	THIS RACTO ACTO E MA' F LAI	ORS RS / B BOR,	
	PROSPI NUMBEI		BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-1 INCLUDE					ICENS	SE	
					ENE				• • •	• • • •		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV-	022	-910	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• • • •	• • •	
	COPY		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE ORS LIC ACT.						OF	
				APP	LICABLE	LAW						
	& REGUAND TI	JLATION HE INFO FION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T	E CODE, ING DIV OVIDED HE PURC NG THIS	ISION IN TH HASIN	POL E "R G DI	ICY ST EQUEST VISION	ATEI FOI	MENTS R		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS TELEPI	the second section of the second	NDITIONS			DATE	
TITLE		FE	ein	-					DDRE	SS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13908

304-558-2157

PA	G	E	
		5	

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P

304-320-3961 **A&A ENERGY INC** 151 STEWART STREET

WELCH WV 24801

*613132543

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/09/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		·		
ANV	INFORMATION PROVII	DED IN SPECIETOAT	TON MANUALS OF	
	OTHER SOURCE, VERE			
	LTERS THE INFORMAT			
	RIBED IN THE ABOVE			
EFFE	l i			
(1)	NOTICE TO PROCEED:	1		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		N WORK SPECIFIED		
1	LETED WITHIN 365 C	1		
	CE TO PROCEED IS F CONSTRUCTION CONFE		EVENT THAT A	,
	EED SHALL BE THE S			
1 1	CONSTRUCTION CONFE	1		
(2)	GUARANTEE AND MAIN			
		LS AND WORKMANSH		
· I	CONTRACTOR ARE SUB	t .		
1 1	USTOM OF THE RESPE ADE GUARANTEE CUST	1	N THE ABSENCE OF	
	ISION, THE WORK, B			
	MANSHIP, SHALL UPO			
1	CONTRACTOR BE CONS	1		
	RACTOR FOR ONE YEA	1		
l .	l l	THE FINAL ACCEPT		
	L PAYMENT SHALL RE			
	DNSIBILITY FOR NEG DEFECTS APPEARING			
	EMEDIED AT THE EXP			
1	TEN NOTICE.		THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF THE S	
		E ONE-YEAR GUARA		
	RACTOR WILL MAINTA			
	TING AT THE DATE O			
1 1	FAILURES DUE TO TH	1		
	RACTOR IN ANY OF T ANTEE PERIOD SHALL			
GUARA	SHALL	DE CORRECTED DI	THE CONTRACTOR	
DIOMATI DE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE .		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	The same of the sa	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L. WILLEN DE	SPONDING TO DECLINGED	TAIANE AND ADDECO		



VENDOR

*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

RFQ:NUMBER DEP13908

PAGE 6

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-¤ FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL **VENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LITTLE HUFF CREEK COMPLEX" PROJECT.SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZH

*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH-P ď

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SI	HP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2007			BIL	O F	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO					
						FURNISH			
	APPLIC	CALLON	FUR P	AYMEN	I MIIH	AN ITEMI	ZEL	SCHEDULE OF	
	VALUES	AS HE	KEIN	REFOR	E KEQUE	SIED. I	HE	FORM INCLUDE	D
								APPLICATIONS	
								T THE PAYMENT	
	1	CATION	l .			BU DAYS	AF	FIER RECEIPT	UF
	AFFLIC	AITON	FUK F	ATHEN	1 •	•			
·	(7) A	PPLTCA	TTON	FOR P	ΔΡΤΤΔΙ	PAYMENT:			
			1					IC BASIS, SUB	мтт
	FOR PA							OF WORK	
								THE AMOUNT	DF
								JAL QUANTITY	
								RES OR THE	
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UP	ON A LUM	IP S	SUM.	
						,			,
								NTRACTOR FILE	s
						IS CONTR			
	T)			L AND	VOID,	AND IS T	ERM	MINATED WITHO	UT
	FURTHE	R ORDE	R.						
	DEV 0	. /00							
	REV. 9	796							
	PRFFFR	ENCE E	OR US	F NF	DOMESTI	C STEEL	PRO	חחורדפ	
		LHOL	OK US	_ 0,	DONESTI	O SILLL		DDC13	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY	THE DIR	ECT	TOR OF THE	
								SECTION 2 BEL	DW.
								L PRODUCTS F	
	A	STATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJECT	OTHER TH	AN	THOSE STEEL	
	· PR	ODUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNIT	ED STATE	s.	AS USED USED	I
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,			-		
	Α.		l :				1	ANY ERECTION	
								N TO, ALTERAT	ION
								BUILDING OR	
		STRU	CIURE	, INC	LUDING,	BUT NOT	LI	IMITED TO, RO	AD
	l .		ı	SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	I CIDNO:	TIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	D	ATE
TITLE		FE	EIN		m. n. 111.			ADDRESS OUT	IOCO TO DE NOTED ADOVE
								ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

Ø∃-p -0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/09	/2007		1	BID	OPENING	TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		OR EQU SUCI STA	COOLINIPMENT PROJ	G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	TS OR OT D MATERI ONTRACT CH BIDS	THER IALS FOR WITH THE	
	В	SHAI FABI PRO SUCI HEAI	PED, D RICATE CESSED H OPER RTH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, CAST, RLY PROC TWO OR N DE BY TH FURNACE	, CESSED, (MORE OF HE OPEN	
	C	' AMEI	RICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY, CO	ONTINENTA	
	WF		, AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE				
	А	EXCI TOTA HUNI GREA COS	ED ON L CON DRED D ATER. I IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (.1%) USAND FI HICHEVEF HIS SECT	OF THE EVE R IS FION, THE	
	В	DETI NOT	RMINE PRODU	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	L MATER] TES IN S REASONAE	IALS ARE SUFFICIEN	IT.
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	DATE	
TITLE			TINI						
			EIN				ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC.

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

304-558-2157

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

%H-₽ ∓0

304-320-3961

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*613132543 304-320-3961 A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET

24801

WELCH WV

ØH-P ⊢O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	Ē		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/											
BID OPENING DATE:	I construction of the second o	05/09/	/2007				BID (DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITI	EM NUMBER		UI	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	120000000000000000000000000000000000000			000000000000000000000000000000000000000		***********	***********************				
	PRICE	THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE	PRODUC	TS.				
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES MUM, GI THE LOVE MAY FOR ING SING FO	THE S THAT TI ASS OF VEST B REQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRITI T BID ATE IN	FICER OF A BID AT IS RESTIC PING, A FOR SU	F THE FOR EASON RODUC REEVA CH DO BID	NDER THE SPEND LIKE FOR ABLE ACTS, THE ALUATION IF THE TEEL.	ING UN OREIGN ND LOW E SPEN N AND PRODU	IT ER DING	
	EXHIBI	T 9									
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOW	ILEDGEM	ENT C	OF CONS	TRUCTI	ON	
•	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	DLLOW	ING SC	HEDULE	IN 3	HALL BE ISSUING AGENCI	· i	RED	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST OPECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	F ALL CATIONS ALL BE DIVISION THE	PART S FOR FORW DN. E ADD	IES TH THE P ARDED THE AR ENDUM	IAT HAVPROJECT TO THE CHITEC TO THE	E PRO . TH BUYE T/ENG	ARE THE DCURED HE ADDE ER IN T GINEER TE AGEN	DRAWING NDUM AI HE STA' SHALL	GS ND TE	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED F	ARTIES	S AND	, IF N ENDUM	IECESSA Should	RY, E	TO ALL EXTEND RECEIVE FO THE	THE BI		
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS ,	<u> </u>	DITIONS		DATE	
TITLE		(F	EIN		·					<u></u>	
	•	ľ						AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	d	IMS OF SAI	(# 00000000	SHIP	71 X	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
100100000000000000000000000000000000000) i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	INS OF SAI	<u> </u>	SHIP	//A	F.C).B.	FREIGHTTE	HMS
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/00/	2007	· · ·	<u> </u>	DID	ODENTHO	TTME 0	3 . 7 0 DW	
	1	05/09/		CAT	I		OPENING		1:30PM	2003-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	ÑŌ	ITEM NUI	WBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOU	VT
	(3) A BIDDEF AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	RS AND HE STAT ATIONS ALSO A FION MA PURPOSE	ENDA SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	D BE FORM TO THE ST S OFFICE. TO THE O ADDENDUM N ADDENDU NG A BID	TATE PUR THE S RIGINAL DOCUME	CHASING AME RULE BIDDING NT. THE IS ISSUE	DIVISION S AND DOCUMEN ONLY D FOR TH	,	
	EXHIBI	T 10								
					REQUI	SITION	NO.:	.DEP1390	8	
	I HERE ADDENI	OUM(S)	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	NT ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REVISI		Y	
	NO. 1		••	The state of the s						
	NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4	.4-36								
	NO. 5	••••	••	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COI	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	maanaan mistoralahda kalalahilahi.					TELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE		FE	in				ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



NEZDOR

*613132543

WELCH WV

A&A ENERGY INC

151 STEWART STREET

24801

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-320-3961

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-P +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE DOM	r=K0000000000	0000000000	MC OF CAL	9400000000000000	priorita de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición d	SHIP MA		 		00000 1000			
DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	C.	IMS OF SAL	.		SHIP VIA		FO	.Б,		FREIGHTTERMS		
04/05/													
BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2007				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ΙΤ	EM:NUMBE	R	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT		
	I UNDE ADDEND		1 1		SE FOF	R REJE	CTION SI A. E.A. CO	HE RECEING OF BIDS MATURE MPANY TE		THE			
	REV. 1	1/96											
				NOT	ICE								
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMIT	TED TO	:			:			
	P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON	, EAST	:						
								N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE	OF			
	SEALED	BID		: :									
	BUYER:				CB-23								
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	IS AND CON	, NDITIONS					
SIGNATURE						EPHONE		q	ATE				
пте			IIN		*****		ADDRESS CHANG				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



PENDOR

*613132543

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

A&A ENERGY INC 151 STEWART STREET WELCH WV 24801

304-320-3961

DATE PRIN		TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:					<u> </u>						
	lessessesses	05/09/		loo Awa		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	VBER.		JNIT PRICE		AMC	TNUC
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP13908	•					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	:	05/09/200	7					
	BID OP	ENTNO	TIME.		1:30 PM						
	סנט טר	ENTING	I THE:		T:20 FM						
					UMBER IN		IS NE	CESSARY			
	TO CON	TACT Y		ł	NG YOUR B	ID:					
	_		304	436	5111_					·	•
P						•					
	i .				PRINT CL			٠			
•		TAME	٠ ,	W/	Addas	6					
	_			<i></i>							
										2693	345.82
	****	THIS	15 1	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP13	908 **	**** TO	TAL:	<u> </u>	112.02
	,										
			ļ								
					-						
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	NDITIONS		IDATE		
						I LLEF HOIVE			DATE		
TITLE		FE	IN				4	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
187111	- L DEOD	201010	FO DEO	ILIOPP	TALANAT AND						

Little Huff Creek Complex Addendum #1 Requisition # DEP 13908

Contractor's Bid Sheet - 4/18/07

Company Name: A-A ENERGY INC

Address: 151 STEWALT ST WEICH

W.VA 24861

		·		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI	DESCRIPTION	CIVITINGE	AWOON
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 201
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	\$. 01
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$. 01
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$. 0 !
5.0	1500 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	.01	\$ 15.00
6.0		REVEGETATION	LS	\$. 01
7.1	120 L.F.	TYPE I CHANNEL	.01	\$ 1,21
7.2	500 L.F.	TYPE II CHANNEL	.01	\$ 5.00
7.3	350 L.F.	TYPE III CHANNEL		\$ 3,50
7.4	500 L.F.	TYPE IV CHANNEL		\$ 5,60
7.5	700 L.F.	TYPE V CHANNEL		\$ 7.00
7.6	600 L.F.	TYPE VI CHANNEL	, 01	\$ 6.00
7.7	Lump Sum	DITCH/CULVERT CLEANOUT	LS	\$. 01
7.7	35 L.F.	18" I.D. HDPE PIPE	. 01	\$. 35
7.9	60 L.F.	24" I.D. HDPE PIPE		\$,60
7.10	35 L.F.	36" I.D. HDPE PIPE	. 01	\$, 35
7.10	1	CONCRETE CISTERN	. 01	\$. 01
7.11	1	SPLASH PAD		\$. 01
8.0		SLIDE / REFUSE EXCAVATION	LS	6 4)
9.0	150 tons	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	.01	\$ 1.50
10.0		STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	LS	\$369300.00
11.1	20	WET MINE SEAL	.61	\$,20
11.2	1	TYPE 1 BAT GATE SEAL	.01	\$,01
11.3	1	TYPE 2 BAT GATE SEAL	, 01	\$. O l
11.5	1	THE 2 BAT GATE SEAL	. 01	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			······································	\$
	7			\$
ļ				\$
				\$
				Ψ
		TOTAL		\$369.345.82

... 002

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: A-A ENFROY INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0700/3] Address: 15) STEWART ST WEICH City: WEICH State: WVA Zip Code: 2480/ Phone: 384-328396 Fax No.: 364-436 5111 E-mail address: WES Addair @ Hot Mail. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, James of Addain, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Signature Signature Signature

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Part D.	
Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	and the same of
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhona #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	41
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	4
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AGENCY_	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

		Bid Bond					
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW AL	L MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENT	rs, That we, the undersigned,		
•	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of (F)	(D)	,(E)		
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	<u>(F)</u>	of	(G) ,		
	right comer of page #1)	(H)	, a corpora	ition organized	and existing under the laws		
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	<u>(I)</u> '	with its princip	al office in the City of		
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Surety	, are held and	firmly bound unto The State		
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the p	enal sum of _	(K)		
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ <u>(L)</u>) for the pa	ayment of whi	ch, well and truly to be made,		
(Ġ)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and sever	ally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors,		
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assig	ns.		•		
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condit	ion of the above	obligation is si	ich that whereas the Principal		
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	Purchasing Secti	on of the Depa	artment of Administration		
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or prop	osal, attached hei	reto and made	a part hereof to enter into a		
,	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for)r				
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(!	M)			
	this line in words.						
(L)	Amount of bond in figures						
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE	REFORE.				
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said	bid shall be rejec	ted, or			
(0)	Month	(b) If said	bid shall be acce	pted and the P	rincipal shall enter into a		
(P)	Year	contract in accordan	ce with the bid or	r proposal atta	ched hereto and shall furnish		
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	insurance requir	ed by the bid o	r proposal, and shall in all		
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				acceptance of said bid then		
(S)	Signature of President or Vice				obligation shall remain in full		
` '	President	force and effect. It is	s expressly unde	rstood and agre	eed that the liability of the		
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal					
· (U)	Raised Comorate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated					
(v)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the					
. ,		obligations of said S	urety and its bon	d shall be in n	o way impaired or affected by		
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of tim	e within which th	ne Obligee may	y accept such bid: and said		
V/	Surety	Surety does hereby	vaive notice of a	ny such extens	ion.		
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF,	Principal and S	Surety have hereunto set their		
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and	such of them as	are corporation	ns have caused their corporate		
	bond.	seals to be affixed he	ereto and these pr	resents to be si	gned by their proper officers,		
•		this (N) da	y of(O), 20	(P)		
		Principal Corporate	Seal	***************************************	(Q)		
					(Name of Principal)		
	·	(R)	Ву	(S)		
					(Must be President or		
		•	•		Vice President)		
					(T)		
					Title		
		(U)				
		Surety Corporate Se	al		(V)		
					(Name of Surety)		
					•		
					(X)		
	•				Attorney-in-Fact		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

	Agency REQ.P.O#
•	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha	e, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
•	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, a	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance ragreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached uired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipu way impaired or affected by any extension of the time will waive notice of any such extension.	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto	d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	·
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By(Must be President or
	Vice President)

MPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, power of attorney must be attached

Surety Corporate Seal

(Title)

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

RFQ No.	DEP13908
---------	----------

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	A-A	ENE	RUY	INC	•		
Authorized Signature	: Da	me-	6	from	Date:	5-08-07	
No Debt Affidavit (Revised (10/13/06)						······································

	BID BOND						
KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS. That we, the	he undersigned, A & A Energy Inc					
of 151 Stewart Street	et Welch, WV 248						
of Erie		, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of					
PA with its princ	ipal office in the City of Erie	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State					
	_	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for					
DEP 13906							
NOW THEREFORE,							
agreement created by the acce force and effect. It is expressly exceed the penal amount of thi The Surety, for the va	eptance of said bid, then this oblive understood and agreed that the sobligation as herein stated. Iue received, hereby stipulates any extension of the time within withi	ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby					
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations					
have caused their corporate se 8th day of May	eals to be affixed hereunto and the same and	hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this					
Principal Corporate Seal		A & A Energy Inc. (Name of Principal)					
		(Must be President or Vice President)					
		President					
		(Title) Erie Insurance Company					
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)					

Agency___ REQ.P.O#_

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

ERIE,		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSU Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, consti		ation duly organized under the laws of the
Luther Erne	est McFaddin, Jr,	
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,		
in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five		
And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby a and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were sig PANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers Fact may do in pursuance hereof.	ned by the appropriate office	cer of the ERIE INSURANCE COM-
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May not been amended or repealed:	of the following Resolution 8, 2002 at which a quorum	adopted by the Board of Directors of was presented and said Resolution has
"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behat of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature the revoke the power and authority given to him; and	lf of the Company, bonds and a	undertakings, recognizances, contracts
Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and autissued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Compand other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings	oany, bonds and undertakings, orate seal is not necessary for the	recognizances, contracts of indemnity he validity of any bonds and undertak-
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a present and said Resolution has not been amended or repea	meeting held on the 8th day	following Resolution adopted by the of May, 2002, at which a quorum was
"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as Preside Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature the pany, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsi	Limited Power of Attorney for reof, and the signature of J. R. e following facsimiles to any compiler has relied and hinding on	the execution of bonds, undertakings, Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Com- ertificate of any such Limited Power of
•	MIN ANC AND	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.	MILES DE VAIN AND COMPORATES COMP	Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA Ss. COUNTY OF ERIE	mannana (
On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	MONWEATH SCHOOL OF THE SCHOOL	My commission expires June 27, 2008 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE		
I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTOR- NEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	HANCE PA	100/
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	SAIE, PA	J. R. Van Gorder, Secretary

day of May

2007 .

304 436 5111

P. 02

MAY-08-2007 WED 09:45 AM AVS

FAX NO. 859 280 8418

P. 02/02

Date: 9-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:41:42

Page: 1

(132480) A & A ENERGY INC

Total Number:

5

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
132481 132481 132482	ADDAIR, JAMES WESLEY ADDAIR, JAMES WESLEY ADDAIR, KIMBERLY K ADDAIR, KIMBERLY K	own Prs Dir Sec Trs	1-Aug-1990 1-Sap-1993 9-Sep-1993 1-Sep-1993 8-Sep-1993		100%	· ·